

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

FIFTIETH LEGISLATURE.

SENATE.

No. 6.

STATE OF MAINE.

IN SENATE, January 23, 1871.

The Joint Select Committee to which was referred the communication of the Governor concerning the revision of the statutes, with direction to examine the subject matter referred to in said communication and report by bill or otherwise, have had the same under consideration and ask leave to submit the following printed bill, with the following erasures, changes and additions in ink, viz:

- On page 55, 3d line, added "one" after "seventy."
- " 59, chap. 2, last word in head notes, changed "offices" to "officers."
- " 94, chap. 4, § 7, 6th line, changed "names" to "name," and "hall" to "shall."
- " 117, chap. 5, § 23, 2d line, changed "proceeding" to "proceeding."
- " 129, chap. 6, § 6, item 2d, erased 3d and 4th lines and added "institutions, and the real and personal property of all benevolent, charitable and scientific institutions incorporated by this state."
- " 138, chap. 6, § 40, 7th line, changed "tho" to "the."
- " 141, chap. 6, § 53, 2d line, changed "boards" to "board."
- " 157, chap. 6, § 145, 2d line, changed "therfrom" to "therefrom."

- On page 161, chap. 6, § 162, 8th line, changed "aud" to "and."
- " 162, chap. 6, 11th line from bottom, erased words "the State paper."
- " 175, § 18, 1st line, erased "," after the word "commit."
- " 185, § 5, 3d line, changed "amonnt" to "amount."
- " 190, 2d line from top of page, changed "officer" to "officers."
- " 191, § 43, 1st line, changed "disttict" to "district."
- " 193, § 54, 2d line from bottom, added word "county" before "newspapers."
- " 202, § 83, item 4th, 2d line, changed "principals" to "principles."
- " 203, § 87, 4th line, changed "aparatus" to "apparatus."
- " 203, § 90, 6th line, changed "its" to "his."
- " 208, top, changed "11" to "12."
- " 208, § 15, 8th line, changed "de" to "be."
- " 222, 8th line from top, erased word "and."
- " 228, § 16, 3d line, changed "thinks" to "think."
- " 243, § 22, 6th line, added word "out" after word "laying."
- " 244, § 27, 3d line, erased "if."
- " 254, § 79, 7th line, erased "to."
- " 257, § 10, 3d line, erased "[]" and added "," after "oxen."
- " 257, § 10, next to last line, changed "complain" to "complaint" and "the" to "he."
- " 260, § 1, last line on page, changed "livlihood" to "livelihood."
- " 281, § 15, 2d line, changed "the" to "their."
- " 294, § 30, 5th line, changed "dilligently" to "diligently."
- " 302, § 25, 3d line, changed "grown" to "made" and added "grown" after "fruit."
- " 314, 23d line from top, erased "next."
- " 460, 1st line, changed "delinquent" to "delinquent."
- " 470, § 5, 7th line, changed "ther" to "their."
- " 470, § 6, 11th line, changed "auditor" to "creditor."
- " 476, § 4, 4th line, changed "women" to "woman."
- " 477, § 5, 5th line, changed "justice of the peace" to "trial justice."
- " 487, head notes, changed "marriges" to "marriages."

- On page 488, § 2, 6th line, changed "marriageor" to "marriage" and added "or" before "the."
- " 505, § 1, changed last word, "county" to "country."
- " 565, § 17, 5th line, erased "; or".
- " 578, § 44, 3d line, changed "lived" to "levied."
- " 607, § 35, next to last line, erased "justice of the peace" and added in place thereof "trial justice, municipal or police court,".
- " 609, § 47, 2d line, changed "justice of the peace" to "trial justice."
- " 631, § 79, item 1st, 4th line, added after word "courts," "trial justices."
- " 631, § 79, item 2d, 2d line, added after word "court," "trial justice."
- " 642, § 22, 5th line, changed "as" to "from."
- " 668, § 24, 8th line, changed "amoun" to "amount."
- " 671, § 5, 2d line, changed "justice of the peace" to "trial justice."
- " 710, § 1, 2d line, erased "of."
- " 729, § 2, 7th line, erased "any."
- " 732, between § 7 and 8, erased "replevin of goods."
- " 735, between § 7 and 8, added "replevin of goods."
- " 737, title of page changed, "mortgages and liens" to "replevin."
- " 749, § 35, 4th line, after "may" added "be."
- " 784, title of page changed, "commissioners in other States," to "timber and cord wood"
- " 793, § 6, 1st line, changed "wishes" to "makes."
- " 806, § 1, 12th line, erased "seven hundred dollars," and in place thereof added "the sum fixed from time to time under section eleven of chapter one hundred forty."
- " 807, § 2, 13th line, changed "two" to "three."
- " 812, § 3, 8th line, changed "ever" to "every."
- " 817, § 13, 5th line, after "peace" added "and of the quorum, a trial justice,".
- " 840, § 7, 3d line, changed "four" to "six."
- " 849, § 9, 10th line, changed "violaton" to "violation."
- " 852, § 24, 2d line, erased ", or."
- " 862, § 5, 4th line, changed "and" to "any."

On page 877, § 15, 3d line, changed "hin" to "him."

" 904, § 9, 4th line, changed "justice of the peace" to "trial justice."

And that the same ought to pass.

VOSE OF WALDO, SPAULDING OF SAGADAHOC, FOSTER OF KENNEBEC, HARRIMAN OF BELFAST, BONNEY OF PORTLAND, CLEAVES OF PORTLAND, HUTCHINGS OF BREWER, LORD OF ALFRED,	}	<i>Committee.</i>
--	---	-------------------

STATE OF MAINE.

IN SENATE, January 23, 1871.

Reported from the Joint Select Committee on the Revision of the Statutes by Mr. VOSE of Waldo, and on his motion laid on the table and ordered to be printed.

SAMUEL W. LANE, *Secretary.*